THE DATASHEET OF
AFT20P060-4GNR3
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
AFT20P060--4NR3 AFT20P060--4GNR3
1
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
RF Power LDMOS Transistors

R2
C15
R1
C1
C2 C3
C7
C9 C10
C8
C12C11
C6
C4
C5
C13
Table 6. AFT20P060--4NR3 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values — 2110–2170 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C7, C8, C15 6.8 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B6R8CT500XT ATC
C2 0.8 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B0R8BT500XT ATC
C3 1.5 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B1R5BT500XT ATC
C4, C5 0.2 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B0R2BT500XT ATC
C6 5.6 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B5R6CT500XT ATC
C9, C10, C11, C12, C14 10 F Chip Capacitors C5750X7S2A106M Kemet
C13 470 F, 63 V Electrolytic Capacitor MCGPR63V477M13X26--RH Multicomp
R1 5.9 , 1/4 W Chip Resistor CRCW12065R90FKEA Vishay
R2, R3 2 K, 1/4 W Chip Resistors CRCW12062K00FKEA Vishay

R1
C1
C2 C3
C7
C9 C10
C8
C12C11
C6
C4
C5
C13
C17
C16
Table 7. AFT20P060--4NR3 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values — 1805–1880 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1 11 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B110JT500XT ATC
C2, C5 1.1 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B1R1BT500XT ATC
C3 1.8 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B1R8BT500XT ATC
C4 0.5 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B0R5BT500XT ATC
C6 15 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B150JT500XT ATC
C7, C8, C15 12 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B120JT500XT ATC
C9, C10, C11, C12, C14 10 F Chip Capacitors C5750X7S2A106M Kemet
C13 470 F, 63 V Electrolytic Capacitor MCGPR63V477M13X26--RH Multicomp
C16 2.7 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B2R7BT500XT ATC
C17 3 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B3R0BT500XT ATC
R1 5.9 , 1/4 W Chip Resistor CRCW12065R90FKEA Vishay
R2, R3 2 K, 1/4 W Chip Resistors CRCW12062K00FKEA Vishay
PCB 0.030, r = 2.55 AD255A Arlon
8